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2009 Nebraska men’s team: (back row from left) Tommy Brinn, Peter Falcon, Matt Conahan, Ethan Luebbe, Jesse Adams, David Adams, Matt Shipp, Brett Grieb, Trevor Vidlak. (front row from left) Brad Doering, 
Mikel Thomas, Eric Thies, Anthony Oberle, Jon Ronhovde, Todd Gulizia, Bryce Somer, Adam Mitteis

Creighton/
UNO Classic

Woody 
Greeno

Wisconsin 
adidas Invite

Indiana State 
Pre-Nationals

Big 12 
Championships

NCAA Midwest 
Regional

NCAA 
Championships

David
Adams DNR 1st

24:29.40
11th

24:11.0
21st (White Race)

24:09.2
22nd

25:42.3
20th

31:19.5 DNR

Jesse
Adams

3rd
27:16

44th
26:32.15

101st
26:12.4

163rd (White Race)
25:51.6

65th
26:49.5

86th
33:37.7 DNR

Tommy
Brinn

9th
28:25

172nd
28:16.7

119th
27:16.4

90th (Open Race)
27:55.2 DNR DNR DNR

Matt
Conahan

11th
28:52

144th
27:57.9

DNF
(injury) DNR DNR DNR DNR

Brad
Doering

1st
26:19

10th
25:31.15

58th
25:13.7

96th (White Race)
25:02.9

30th
25:52.6

59th
32:45.4 DNR

Peter
Falcon DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

Brett
Grieb DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

Todd
Gulizia DNR 22nd

25:58.10
69th

25:21.7
159th (White Race)

25:47.4
38th

26:01.3
55th

32:36.9 DNR

Ethan
Luebbe DNR 133rd

27:50.8
117th

27:11.6
DNF

(injury) DNR DNR DNR

Adam
Mitteis

21st
30:10 DNR 123rd

27:58.2
60th (Open Race)

26:58.6
88th

27:43.7
99th

33:58.7 DNR

Anthony
Oberle

6th
27:30

39th
26:18.75

74th
25:26.6

131st (White Race)
25:28.7

51st
26:16.9

41st
32:11.6 DNR

Jon
Ronhovde DNR DNR 118th

27:13.4 DNR DNR DNR DNR

Matt
Shipp

22nd
30:30

255th
29:37.3 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

Bryce
Somer

4th
27:20

42nd
26:25.20

107th
26:30.8

232nd (White Race)
27:53.1

89th
27:49.1 DNR DNR

Eric
Thies

5th
27:27

61st
26:52.45

108th
26:35.8

222nd (White Race)
26:57.4

86th
27:36.1

105th
34:03.7 DNR

Mikel
Thomas DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

Trevor
Vidlak

12th
28:53

66th
26:55.7

124th
28:06.8

64th (Open Race)
27:00.9

101st
28:39.3 DNR DNR


