2009 NEBRASKA CROSS COUNTRY

	Creighton/ UNO Classic	Woody Greeno	Wisconsin adidas Invite	Indiana State Pre-Nationals	Big 12 Championships	NCAA Midwest Regional	NCAA Championships
David Adams	DNR	1st 24:29.40	11th 24:11.0	21st (White Race) 24:09.2	22nd 25:42.3	20th 31:19.5	DNR
Jesse Adams	3rd 27:16	44th 26:32.15	101st 26:12.4	163rd (White Race) 25:51.6	65th 26:49.5	86th 33:37.7	DNR
Tommy Brinn	9th 28:25	172nd 28:16.7	119th 27:16.4	90th (Open Race) 27:55.2	DNR	DNR	DNR
Matt Conahan	11th 28:52	144th 27:57.9	DNF (injury)	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Brad Doering	1st 26:19	10th 25:31.15	58th 25:13.7	96th (White Race) 25:02.9	30th 25:52.6	59th 32:45.4	DNR
Peter Falcon	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Brett Grieb	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Todd Gulizia	DNR	22nd 25:58.10	69th 25:21.7	159th (White Race) 25:47.4	38th 26:01.3	55th 32:36.9	DNR
Ethan Luebbe	DNR	133rd 27:50.8	117th 27:11.6	DNF (injury)	DNR	DNR	DNR
Adam Mitteis	21st 30:10	DNR	123rd 27:58.2	60th (Open Race) 26:58.6	88th 27:43.7	99th 33:58.7	DNR
Anthony Oberle	6th 27:30	39th 26:18.75	74th 25:26.6	131st (White Race) 25:28.7	51st 26:16.9	41st 32:11.6	DNR
Jon Ronhovde	DNR	DNR	118th 27:13.4	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Matt Shipp	22nd 30:30	255th 29:37.3	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Bryce Somer	4th 27:20	42nd 26:25.20	107th 26:30.8	232nd (White Race) 27:53.1	89th 27:49.1	DNR	DNR
Eric Thies	5th 27:27	61st 26:52.45	108th 26:35.8	222nd (White Race) 26:57.4	86th 27:36.1	105th 34:03.7	DNR
Mikel Thomas	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Trevor Vidlak	12th 28:53	66th 26:55.7	124th 28:06.8	64th (Open Race) 27:00.9	101st 28:39.3	DNR	DNR



2009 Nebraska men's team: (back row from left) Tommy Brinn, Peter Falcon, Matt Conahan, Ethan Luebbe, Jesse Adams, David Adams, Matt Shipp, Brett Grieb, Trevor Vidlak. (front row from left) Brad Doering, Mikel Thomas, Eric Thies, Anthony Oberle, Jon Ronhovde, Todd Gulizia, Bryce Somer, Adam Mitteis